Γ	Forr	n PTO-1595 (Adapted) 03 - 07	-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	1011	3-13-96 (Adapted)		Patent & Trademark Office Γ	
}		To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1029	55208	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			
		Robert M. Lloyd	Name:	Research Think Tank, Inc.	
		Darrell A. Burns Joe T. Huong	Address:	2580 Westside Parkway, Suite 450	
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City:	Alpharetta	
		Yes No		•	
2	3.	Nature of conveyance:	State:	GA	
3		Assignment	Zip:	30004	
		Execution date(s) of each conveying party:	Additional	ll name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
		Robert M. Lloyd Darrell A. Burns Joe T. Huong January 4, 2005 January 4, 2005 December 24, 2004			
	4(a)	). Patent Application No.(s):	(b) Patent	nt No.(s):	
	$\boxtimes$	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
		Additional numbers attached?  Yes No			
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Tot	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		Name: Hoang M. Vo Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	7. Tot	otal fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40.00	
ĺ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	8.	Statement and signature.			
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, A 22313-1450.  EXPRESS MAIL: EV 330 771 540 US			
		1		Total number of pages including	
		Hoang M. Vo	1 -	cover sheet: $\underline{3}$	
		Attorney Reg. No. 47,158 Attorney Docket No. 22021-0007	Signature	Date: <u>February 18, 2005</u>	
12		il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
03/04/2005 EC00PER 00000167 11061698				P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
01 FC:8021 40.00 QP					
		1274510.1			

PATENT REEL: 016337 FRAME: 0953 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Robert M. Lloyd, residing at 4265 Laurel Grove Trace,

Suwanee, Georgia 30024, Darrell A. Burns, residing at 1640 Burnt Oak Way, Dacula, Georgia

30019, and Joe T. Huong, residing at 6015 Glacier Run, Norcross, Georgia 30093, have

invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Devices

and Methods for Collection, Storage and Transportation of Biological Specimens," filed

concurrently herewith on February 18, 2005, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/561,037 filed on April 9, 2004;

and

WHEREAS, Research Think Tank, Inc., a Georgia company with a principal

place of business at 2580 Westside Parkway, Suite 450, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, is desirous of

acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we, Robert M. Lloyd,

Darrell A. Burns, and Joe T. Huong, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

Research Think Tank, Inc. the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

application;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to

Research Think Tank, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any

foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in

countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights

arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in

the name of Research Think Tank, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AO 1235364.1

PATENT REEL: 016337 FRAME: 0954 Title: Devices and Methods for Collection, Storage and Transportation of Biological Specimens

Inventor: Robert M. Lloyd

Serial No.

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Research Think Tank, Inc. its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Permission is hereby given to Sutherland Asbill & Brennan to insert the application number and filing date to this Assignment when that information is available.

Robert M. Lloyd

Date: 01/04/2005

Darrell A Rurns

Date: 01/04/2005

Joe T. Huong

Date: 12/24/2004

RECORDED: 02/18/2005